Fixture List – by league and age group

Under 13 and under 15

Kent Young Athletes League Team Manager – Boys Chris Hogwood (email chrishogwood.coach@tonbridgeac.org.uk )
and Girls Geraldine Jee (email kyal@tonbridgeac.org.uk ).
Please let the team manager know your availability by completing the google form on the following link: https://forms.office.com/r/F2E9GAWrC8

UK Youth Development League Team Manager – Chris Hogwood (email chrishogwood.coach@tonbridgeac.org.uk )
Please let team managers know availability ASAP, by following the link to a google form and we will contact you if selected. 
https://forms.office.com/r/pdw4TBh6rp

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	Sat 30th April
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Erith
	U13,15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm 

	Sun 8th May
	UK Youth Development League
	Tonbridge
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sat 21st May
	UK Youth Development League
	Bracknell
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sun 5th June
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Tonbridge
	U13,15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm 

	Sat 25th June
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Erith
	U13,15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm 

	Sun 3rd July
	UK Youth Development League
	Hornchurch
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sat 30th July
	UK Youth Development League
	Tonbridge
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sat 6th August
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Tonbridge
	U13,15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm 



Under 17 and under 20

UK Youth Development League Team Manager – Mark Ormerod (email markormerod.coach@tonbridgeac.org.uk )
Google form to submit availability - https://forms.gle/3G2xYF4h3dVd28qY8 

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	Sun 24th April
	UK Youth Development League
	Tonbridge
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sat 28th May
(date change)
	UK Youth Development League
	Woodford Green
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sun 26th June
	UK Youth Development League
	Canterbury
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sun 7th August
	UK Youth Development League
	Crawley
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 





Veterans/Masters only (over 35s)

Masters/Veterans Team Managers – Men Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (email markpk.coach@tonbridgeac.org.uk ) Women Grazia Manzotti (email grazia.manzotti@gmail.com )

Availability form - https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SI-cThQ8OLkvVwabrZq3G0HEJKs1wpUi3NqtLw6sJ40 

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	Mon 9th May
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Eltham
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Fri 17th June
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Bexley
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Fri 15th July
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Tonbridge
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Fri 29th July
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Dartford
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 



Under 20 and seniors, plus high class under 17s (Top priority senior competition)

National League Team Manager – Michael Ellis (email NALmanager@tonbridgeac.org.uk )

Availability form for final fixture on 21st August - https://forms.gle/cT3iGaRHrh33A2fC9 

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	Sat 7th May
	National Athletics League
	Kingston
	Seniors,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sat 4th June
	National Athletics League
	Manchester
	Senior,,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sat 2nd July
	National Athletics League
	Stevenage
	Senior,,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sun 21st August
	National Athletics League
	Bedford
	Senior,,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 






Under 17, under 20 and seniors, including masters/veterans (‘local’ senior competition, 2nd priority to National League)

Southern League Team Manager – Grazia Manzotti (email grazia.manzotti@gmail.com )

Availability form - https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SlSMIZRj2uMpS8EqItek8lweb10z1Mvu3UoDPa4Z1ow 

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	Sun 22nd May
	Southern Athletics League
	Tonbridge
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sun 12th June
	Southern Athletics League
	Chelmsford
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat 16th July
	Southern Athletics League
	West London Stadium
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat 13th August
	Southern Athletics League
	Tonbridge
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat 10th September
	Southern Athletics League
	Salisbury
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 



